a. 	 Equity Share Capital -  -   -

b. 	 Share Capital Suspense  2,121.86 -  2,121.86

c. 	 Other Equity  18,152.48  1,021.89*  19,174.37

(C)  20,274.34  1,021.89  21,296.23

	 LIABILITIES

2. 	 NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

a. 	 Financial Liabilities

(i)	 Borrowings  5,615.85  -   5,615.85

b. 	 Long term provisions  339.99  -   339.99

(D)  5,955.84  -   5,955.84

3. 	 CURRENT LIABILITIES

a. 	 Financial Liabilities

(i) 	 Borrowings  13,515.88  -   13,515.88

(ii) 	 Trade Payables  19,249.16  -   19,249.16

(iii) 	Other current financial liabilities  7,782.36  -   7,782.36

b. 	 Other current liabilities  3,807.99  -   3,807.99

c. 	 Provisions  1,909.12 -  1,909.12

d. 	 Current tax liabilities (net)  461.50  -   461.50

(E)  46,726.01  -   46,726.01

TOTAL LIABILITIES 	 (F):(D)+(E)  52,681.85  -   52,681.85

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 	 (C)+(F) 72,956.19  1,021.89* 73,978.08

*Refer Note 28 (b).

Reconciliation of Equity as at 31st March 2017

Notes to Financial Statements as at and for the year ended 31st March, 2018

Annual Report 2017-18

130

Note 42. (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars
Footnote

Ref No

31st  March 2017�
Previous

GAAP

Adjustments Ind AS

I. INCOME

Revenue from operations b  21,227.90  1,938.01  23,165.91

Other income  83.72  -   83.72

Total income (I)  21,311.62  1,938.01  23,249.63

II. EXPENSES

Cost of raw materials consumed  7,200.19  -   7,200.19

Purchase of traded goods  5,280.58 -  5,280.58

Decrease in inventories of finished goods, work-in-

progress and traded goods

 2,222.74  -   2,222.74

Excise duty on sale of goods b  -   1,938.01  1,938.01

Employee benefits expense a  1,144.30  6.80  1,151.10

Finance costs  271.56  -   271.56

Depreciation and amortisation expenses  175.28  -   175.28

Other expenses  2,990.40  -   2,990.40

Total expenses (II)  19,285.05  1,944.81  21,229.86

III. Profit/(loss) before tax (I)-(II)  2,026.57  (6.80)  2,019.77

IV. Tax Expense

(1) 	 Current Tax  461.50  -   461.50

(2) 	 MAT Credit  (461.50)  -   (461.50)

(3) 	 Deferred Tax a  839.80  2.35  837.45

 839.80  2.35  837.45

V. Profit for the year (III)-(IV)  1,186.77  4.45  1,182.32

VI. Other Comprehensive Income

Other comprehensive income not to be reclassified

to profit or loss in subsequent periods

Re-Measurement gains/(losses) on defined benefit

plans

a  -   6.80  6.80

Income tax effect a  -   (2.35)  (2.35)

Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax  -   4.45  4.45

VII. Total Comprehensive Income for the year (V)+(VI)  1,186.77  -   1,186.77

(Contd.)

Reconciliation of Profit or Loss for the year ended 31st March 2017

Notes to Financial Statements as at and for the year ended 31st March, 2018

01-05

Corporate Overview

06-31

Management Review

32-85